

The Memorial Centre, 8 East Common, Gerrards Cross, Bucks SL9 7AD Tel: (01753) 883759 e-mail: office@gxca.org.uk Website: www.gxca.org.uk

18th April 2022

## **Executive Committee Resolution**

The following resolution was approved by the Executive Committee of the Gerrards Cross Community Association ("GXCA") on 18<sup>th</sup> April 2022.

"The Executive Committee resolves that in the event of the Association ceasing to operate, any surplus funds will be passed to the Holding Trustees of the World War 2 Memorial Trust for the continuation of the objectives of GXCA and for community purposes similar to those currently provided by GXCA.

This resolution sets aside and renders void the resolution on this subject dated 9<sup>th</sup> January 2020."

This resolution will be attached as an addendum to the GXCA Constitution.

Penny Clinch

Chairman of the Executive Committee